GUARDIAN FEEDBACK ANALYSES (2012-13)

Table 1: Rating of the Particulars as given by Guardians

St'rongly Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Total
Disagree Agree
The admission procedure in 0 4 13 36 12 65
this college is fair and accurate 0.00% 6.15% 20.00% | 55.38% | 18.46% | 100.00%
The overall environment of the 1 0 13 33 18 65
college is good 1.54% 0.00% 20.00% | 50.77% | 27.69% | 100.00%
My ward is improving his 0 0 7 41 17 65
knowledge base through
interaction with the teachers of 0.00% 0.00% 10.77% | 63.08% | 26.15% 100.00%
the college
There is a positive change in 0 0 10 33 22 65
the behavior of my ward after
joining this college 0.00% 0.00% 15.38% 50.77% 33.85% 100.00%
My ward becomes socially 0 2 11 33 19 65
more responsible after joinin
Nhiscollege 0| 000% | 308% | 1692% | 50.77% | 2923% | 100.00%
The teaching and learning 0 3 ) 28 25 65
process of the college promotes
learning experience of the 0.00% 4.62% 13.85% | 43.08% | 38.46% | 100.00%
students
The teaching staff of the college 0 2 1 29 33 65
is helpful 0.00% 3.08% 1.54% | 44.62% | 50.77% | 100.00%
The non-teaching staff of the 4 8 13 24 16 65
college is helpful 6.15% 12.31% 20.00% | 36.92% | 24.62% | 100.00%
The administration of the 1 5 10 38 11 65
college is good 1.54% 7.69% 15.38% | 58.46% | 16.92% | 100.00%
The library facilities are 3 4 18 25 15 65
adequate 4.62% 6.15% 27.69% 38.46% 23.08% 100.00%
The hostel facilities are 5 5 13 18 24 65
adequate(If the ward is a
d hgsteller) 7.69% 7.69% 20.00% 27.69% 36.92% 100.00%
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% The admission procedure in this college is fair and accurate:
For the condition ‘The admission procedure in this college is fair and
accurate’, the Guardians agree with 55.38% and 20.00% are neutral,
remaining are negligible.
% The overall environment of the college is good:
For the condition ‘The overall environment of the college is good’, the
Guardians agree with 50.77% and 27.69% of them strongly agree,
remaining are negligible.
% My ward is improving his knowledge base through interaction with the
teachers of the college:
The Guardians agree with 63.08% and 26.15% strongly agree to the
condition ‘My ward is improving his knowledge base through interaction
with the teachers of the college’, remaining are negligible.
There is a positive change in_the behavior of my ward after joining this
college:
For the condition ‘There is a positive change in the behavior of my ward
after joining this college’, the Guardians agree with 50.77% and 33.85%
strongly agree, remaining are negligible.
+ My ward becomes socially more responsible after joining this college:
About 50.77% and 29.23% of Guardians respectively agree and strongly
agree to the condition ‘My ward becomes socially more responsible after
joining this college’, remaining are negligible.
« The teaching and learning process of the college promotes learning
experience of the students:
For the condition ‘The teaching and learning process of the college
promotes learning experience of the students’, the percentage of Guardian
who agrees and strongly agrees are 50.77% and 29.23% respectively,
remaining are negligible.
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The teaching staff of the college is helpful:
For the condition ‘The teaching staff of the college is helpful’ the
Guardians agree with 43.08% and 38.46% are strongly agree, remaining
are negligible.

The non-teaching staff of the college is helpful:
For the condition ‘The non-teaching staff of the college is helpful’, the
Guardians agree with 44.62% and 50.77% are strongly agree, remaining
are negligible.

The administration of the college is good:
For the condition ‘The administration of the college is good’, the
Guardians agree with 58.46% and 36.92% are strongly agree, remaining
are negligible.

The library facilities are adequate:
For the condition ‘The library facilities are adequate’, the Guardians agree
with 38.46% and 27.69% are neutral, remaining are negligible.

% The hostel facilities are adequate(If the ward is a hosteller):

For the condition ‘The hostel facilities are adequate (If the ward is a

hosteller)’, the Guardians agree with 38.46% and 27.69% are neutral,

remaining are negligible.
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CONCLUSION:

In the year 2012-13, more than 50% guardians agree to the conditions ‘The admission
procedure in this college is fair and accurate’, ‘The overall environment of the college is good’,
‘My ward is improving his knowledge base through interaction with the teachers of the college’,
“There is a positive change in the behaviour of my ward After joining this college’, ‘My ward
becomes socially more responsible after joining this college’, and ‘The administration of the
college is good’. Also about 50.77% guardians strongly agree to the condition ‘The teaching
staff of the college is helpful’.



